CITY OF CLEARLAKE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENTS

ABANDONED VEHICLE AUTHORITY Lake County Building Department Code Enforcement Division 255 No. Forbes St. Lakeport, CA 95453 263-2309	Russ Perdock, Member David Claffey, Alternate	MEETS: Third Wednesday of the month at 1 PM; alternating Clearlake/Lakeport	
SEWER DISTRICT 1-6 ADVISORY BOARD Lake County Special Districts Attn: Administrator 230 No. Main St. Lakeport, CA 95453 263-0119	Dirk Slooten, Member	As needed	
RESOURCE MGMT COMMITTEE Lake County Water Resources Department Director 255 No. Forbes St. Lakeport, CA 95453 263-2341	Joyce Overton, Member David Claffey, Alternate	As needed	
INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT TASK FORCE/SOLID WASTE DIVERSION COMMITTEE &			
CLEARLAKE SOLID WASTE COMMITTEE Lake County Public Services Director 333 – Second Street Lakeport, CA 95453 262-1760	Russ Perdock, Member David Claffey, Alternate	As needed	
VECTOR CONTROL BOARD OF TRUSTEES Jamesina J. Scott, Director	(4 year term – expires 2027) Curt Giambruno	2 nd Wed. of the mo. 1:30 p.m.	
P.O. Box 310 Lakeport, CA 95453	One member is chosen by each incorporated City, and three members are chosen by the Board of Supervisors, for a total of five members.		
P.E.G. BOARD			
14050 Olympic Drive Clearlake, CA 95422	David Claffey, Member Russ Perdock, Alternate	2 nd Mon of the mo. at 6:00 p.m. alternating in Clearlake/Lakeport	
TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMITTEE Resolution 2019-46; 2024-04	Meets Quarterly/As Needed		
	Joyce Overton, Member Russ Perdock, Member City Engineer, Member Public Works Director or designee Clearlake Police Department repre Lake County Fire Protection Distr Sheryl Almon, Public Member	esentative	

LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES, REDWOOD EMPIRE DIVISION

Division Business Meeting and Legislative Committee

Joyce Overton, Member David Claffey, Alternate

AREA PLANNING COUNCIL (APC)/TRANSIT AUTHORITY

Lisa Davey-Bates, Executive Director 367 N. State Street, Suite 204 Ukiah, CA 95482 234-3314 City Representative

Russ Cremer, Member Russ Perdock, Member Dirk Slooten, Alternate

Meets 2nd Wed of mo. 9:00 a.m alternating in Lower Lake and Lakeport

LAKE COUNTY CLEAN WATER PROGRAM ADVISORY COUNCIL

(NPDES-National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System)

Lake County Water Resources Department Director 255 No. Forbes St. Lakeport, CA 95453 263-2341 Public Works Department Representative, Member TBD, Alternate

Meets as needed

LAKE COUNTY WATERSHED PROTECTION DISTRICT MANAGEMENT COUNCIL (NPDES-National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System)

Lake County Water Resources Department Director 255 No. Forbes St. Lakeport, CA 95453 263-2341

Joyce Overton (2024 Calendar Year) Russ Cremer, Alternate

Meets as needed

LAKE COUNTY COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION AUTHORITY

Lake County Risk Reduction Authority Director 255 No. Forbes St. Lakeport, CA 95453 <u>RRA@lakecountyca.gov</u> Russ Cremer, Member Dirk Slooten, Alternate

Dirk Slooten, Member

David Claffey, Member

Russ Cremer, Alternate

Meets 3rd Monday of each month at 3:00

Meets 4th Thursday of each month at 4:00pm

LAKE COUNTY RECREATION AGENCY

County of Lake 255 No. Forbes St. Lakeport, CA 95453

CLEARLAKE PLANNING COMMISSION

(4 Year Staggered Terms Expiring in Odd Numbered Years)

Meets the 2nd and 4th Tues of the mo. at 6:00 p.m.

Name	<u>Term Began</u>	Term Expiration
Fawn Williams	11/03/20	03/11/25
Terry Stewart	11/04/21	03/11/25
Robert Coker	08/21/18	03/11/25
Jack Smalley	04/11/23	03/11/27
Chris Inglis	04/11/23	03/11/27

COMMISSION

255 No. Forbes St.

Lakeport, CA 95453 263-2221

ZONING CODE UPDATE/DESIGN REVIEW MANUAL STEERING COMMITTEE

Meets as needed Wednesdays at 6:00 p.m.

Appointed by David Claffey

Appointed by Russ Perdock

Appointed by Joyce Overton

Appointed by Russ Cremer

Appointed by Dirk Slooten

Dirk Slooten, Councilmember Planning Commissioner Appointee Planning Commissioner Appointee Dave Hughes, community member Bob Mingori, community member Chuck Leonard, community member

MEASURE V CITIZEN OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Resolution No. 2017-07; 2021-18

Rav Silva Bruno Sabatier, Member

ELEM COMMUNITY BENEFIT FUND COMMITTEE

David Claffey, Member Russ Perdock, Member

ELEM TRAVEL CENTER REVIEW COMMITTEE

David Claffey, Member Russ Perdock, Member

APPOINTED BY MAYORS' SELECTION COMMITTEE:

(The following are recommended appointments from the Mayor to the Mayors' Selection Committee that will make the final appointments)

Lake Local Agency Formation Commission (4 Yr Term: 1/1/23 – 1/1/27)

NOTE: APPOINTED BY MAYORS' **SELECTION COMMITTEE** John Benoit, Executive Director P.O. Box 2694 Granite Bay, CA 95746 707-592-7528 (916) 797-7631 FAX johnbenoit@surewest.net jbenoit@icloud.com

LAKE COUNTY AIRPORT LAND USE

Lake County Planning Department

Dirk Slooten, Member Russ Perdock, Alternate

Meets 3rd Wed. at 9:00 a.m. alternating in Clearlake/Lakeport

Russ Cremer, Member Dirk Slooten, Alternate

MAYORS' SELECTION COMMITTEE

Chairman of the Board of Supervisors **City of Clearlake Mayor City of Lakeport Mayor** Susan Parker, County Administrator Staff: **County of Lake** 255 No. Forbes St Lakeport, CA. 95453

Conrad Colbrandt Jim Scholz Sheryl Almon, Member

Meets annually in October

2020-2024

2020-2024

2020-2024

2022-2026

2022-2026

Meets Quarterly

Meets as needed